60
■ Mechanical Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Electrical Specification
a. Tolerance: M=±20%,N=±30%
b. All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient.
c. Operating Temperature Range -55°C  to +125°C .
d. Rated current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40°C .
e. Isat (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%.

Tolerance
Test Freq.
(KHz)
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Rated
Current
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.
MCS0630-R22MN2 R22 0.22 M 100 2.50 2.80 23.0 40.0
MCS0630-R33MN2 R33 0.33 M 100 3.50 3.90 20.0 30.0
MCS0630-R47MN2 R47 0.47 M 100 4.00 4.20 17.5 26.5
MCS0630-R56MN2 R56 0.56 M 100 4.70 5.00 16.5 25.5
MCS0630-R68MN2 R68 0.68 M 100 5.00 5.50 15.5 25.0
MCS0630-R82MN2 R82 0.82 M 100 6.70 8.00 13.0 20.0
MCS0630-1R0MN2 1R0 1.00 M 100 9.00 10.0 11.0 20.0
MCS0630-1R5MN2 1R5 1.50 M 100 14.0 15.0 9.00 16.0
MCS0630-2R2MN2 2R2 2.20 M 100 17.0 20.0 8.00 12.0
MCS0630-3R3MN2 3R3 3.30 M 100 28.0 30.0 6.00 10.0
MCS0630-4R7MN2 4R7 4.70 M 100 37.0 40.0 5.50 7.00
MCS0630-6R8MN2 6R8 6.80 M 100 54.0 60.0 4.50 6.50
MCS0630-8R2MN1 8R2 8.20 M 100 54.0 60.0 4.50 6.50
MCS0630-100MN1 100 10.00 M 100 62.0 68.0 4.00 5.50
In
du
ct
an